DIPNA PHARMACHEM LIMITED

CIN: L24100GJ2011PLC066400

Regd. Office: A/211, Siddhi Vinayak Complex, Near D.A.V. School, Makarba,

Ahmedabad – 380 055 **E-mail**: dharachem99@yahoo.in

Date: 2nd April, 2024

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Sales Order of Rs. 12.75 Crores
Ref: Security Id: DPL / Code: 543594

Pursuant to regulations 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that Dipna Pharmachem Limited has received Sales order of Rs. 12.75 Crores from the M/s. Fact trading Co., Morbi to deliver Melamine powder and marks a significant step forward in our business growth.

The details required under Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 09/09/2015 is enclosed herewith as Anexure-1.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Dipna Pharmachem Limited

Keyur Shah Managing Director DIN: 03167258

DIPNA PHARMACHEM LIMITED

CIN: L24100GJ2011PLC066400

Regd. Office: A/211, Siddhi Vinayak Complex, Near D.A.V. School, Makarba,

Ahmedabad – 380 055 **E-mail**: <u>dharachem99@yahoo.in</u>

Annexure - A

<u>Details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations and the SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015, are provided below:</u>

Details of Order received from M/s. Fact Trading Co.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name(s) of parties with whom order is received.	M/s. Fact Trading Co. is a Ceramic Raw Materials providing corporation, having its presence since 1995, located in Morbi, Gujarat.
2.	Purpose of this announcement.	Sales order worth Rs. 12.75 Crores.
3.	Shareholding, if any, in entity with whom order is received.	Nil
4.	Significant terms of the order (in brief).	The orders include a range of Melamine powder valued over Rs. 12.75 Crores, reflecting Fact Trading Co.'s confidence in our product offerings.
5.	Whether the said parties are related to promoters / promoter Group/ group companies in any manner, if yes, nature of relationship.	No
6.	Whether the transactions would fall within related party transactions? If yes whether the same is done at "arm's length".	No
7.	In case of issuance of shares to the parties' details of issue of price, class of shares issued.	Not Applicable
8.	Any other disclosures related to such order	Sales order of Rs. 12.75 Crores from the M/s. Fact Trading Co. to deliver high-quality Melamine powder product.
9.	In case of termination or amendment of order listed entity shall disclose additional details to the stock exchange(s)	Not Applicable